OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . 57,253,074 0

---
TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 57,253,074 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
OCTOBER, 2013

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 41,222

0 0 41,222

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT __ (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

22,069,472 0 0 0 22,110,694 $ 35,142,380

22,069,472 0 0 0 22,110,694 $ 35,142,380

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

OCTOBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 __ 1_1 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,573,532,465 $ 7,425,919,447 $ (127,688,777) $ (456,379,035) $ 6,841,851,635 29.63% 4.85% 1.44% 4.85% 1.44% 4.85% 1.44%

SHORT TERM DEBT 463,347,900 453,804,558 (8,314,142) 445,490,416 1.93% 1.82% 0.04% 1.82% 0.04% 1.82% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,150,734,585 10,921,068,562 (200,084,626) 10,720,983,936 46.43% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.88% 11.50% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 441,680,395 441 ,581 ,269 (8,090, 199) 0 433,491 ,070 1.88% 2.08% 0.04% 2.08% 0.04% 2.08% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,033,507,481 4,933,973,478 (86,713,845) (200,936,956) 4,646,322,677 20.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 170,393,006 167,060,639 (20,087) (165,964,237) 1,076,315 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% 8.30% 0.00% 8.91% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,833,195,831 $ 24,343,407,953 $ (430,911 ,677) $ (823,280,228) $ 23,089,216,048 100.00% 5.92% 6.39% 6.85%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,933,461,062 $ 7,786,608,305 $ (17,703,480) $ (455,806,113) $ 7,313,098,712 30.23% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 287,441,171 281 ,834,342 (680,614) (0) 281 '153, 728 1.16% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 ,387,625,882 11,165,498,776 (26,964,060) (0) 11,138,534,716 46.04% 9.50% 4.37% 10.50% 4.83% 11.50% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 423,611,653 423,513,201 (1 ,022,761) (0) 422,490,440 1.75% 2.12% 0.04% 2.12% 0.04% 2.12% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,348,212,560 5,247,820,127 (12,187,943) (200,936,956) 5,034,695,229 20.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 170,775,573 167,445,668 (10,923) (162,922,570) 4,512,176 0.02% 7.61% 0.00% 8.22% 0.00% 8.82% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,551,127,900 $ 25,072,720,420 $ (58,569,781) $ (819,665,638) $ 24,194,485,000 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.77%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

OCTOBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,841,851,635 $ (0) $ 6,841,851,635 29.63% 4.85% 1.44% 4.85% 1.44% 4.85% 1.44%

SHORT TERM DEBT 445,490,416 0 445,490,416 1.93% 1.82% 0.04% 1.82% 0.04% 1.82% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,720,983,936 0 10,720,983,936 46.43% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.88% 11.50% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 433,491,070 0 433,491,070 1.88% 2.08% 0.04% 2.08% 0.04% 2.08% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,646,322,677 (0) 4,646,322,677 20.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,076,315 (0) 1,076,315 0.00% 7.69% 0.00% 8.30% 0.00% 8.91% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,089,216,048 $ (0) $ 23,089,216,048 100.00% 5.92% 6.39% 6.85%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 __ 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,313,098,712 $ 0 $ 7,313,098,712 30.23% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 281,153,728 (0) 281,153,728 1.16% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00% 0.23% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,138,534,716 (0) 11,138,534,716 46.04% 9.50% 4.37% 10.50% 4.83% 11.50% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,490,440 (0) 422,490,440 1.75% 2.12% 0.04% 2.12% 0.04% 2.12% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,034,695,229 0 5,034,695,229 20.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,512,176 (0) 4,512,176 0.02% 7.61% 0.00% 8.22% 0.00% 8.82% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,194,485,000 $ (0) $ 24,194,485,000 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.77%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC